
UO COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
Special Education El Licensure/MS Sample Course Schedules for 1 & 2 Year Programs 

ONE YEAR PROGRAM 
 

Updated 10/7/2024 

Term Course Credits Day/Time 
    
Summer SPED 511 Foundations of Disability I 3 Asynch Online 
 SPED 526 Behavior & Classroom Management 4 Asynch Online 
 EDUC 611 Survey Education Research Methods 3 Asynch Online 
Fall SPED 540 Early Literacy for Diverse Learners 4 MW 6-6:50 
 SPED 687 EI/ECSE Methods I 3 T 5-7:50 
 SPED 691 Professional Practices I 1 TBD 
 SPED 680 Foundations in Early Childhood & EI 3 Th 5-7:50 
 SPED 611 Practicum Early Intervention I 3 N/A 
Winter  SPED 682 Assessment & Evaluation in EI/ECSE 3 Th 5-7:50 
 SPED 688 EI/ECSE Methods II 3 T 5-7:50 
 SPED 692 Professional Practices II 1 TBD 
 SPED 681 EI for Diverse Families 3 W 5-7:50 
 SPED 612 Practicum Early Intervention II 3 N/A 
 SPED 528 SPED Law (also offered in summer 3) 3 Asynch Online 
 SPED 686 Autism in EI** 3 M 5-7:50 
Spring  SPED 689 EI/ECSE Methods III 3 Th 5-7:50 
 SPED 693 Professional Practices III 1 TBD 
 SPED 625 Final Supervised Field Experience 9 N/A 
 SPED 683 Curriculum in ECE & EI 3 T 5-7:50 

*Async Online – class has no defined meeting time and material/assessments are completed by the student with feedback from 
instructors.  
**Please Note: If you would like to take SPED 686: Autism in EI during winter term, then you must take SPED 528: SPED Law in 
Summer.  
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

TWO YEAR PROGRAM 
 

Term Course Credits Day/Time 
    
Fall SPED 511 Foundations of Disability I 3 Asynch Online 
 SPED 680 Foundations in Early Childhood & EI 3 Th 5-7:50 
Winter SPED 528 SPED Law (also offered in summer)  3 Asynch Online 
 SPED 681 EI for Diverse Families 3 M 5-7:50 
 SPED 686 Autism in EI** 3 M 5-7:50 
Spring SPED 526 Behavior & Classroom Management  4 Asynch Online 
 SPED 683 Curriculum in ECE & EI 3 T 5-7:50 
Summer EDUC 611 Survey Education Research Methods  3 Asynch Online 

 
Term Course Credits Day/Time 
    
Fall SPED 540 Early Literacy for Diverse Learners 4 MW 5-6:50 
 SPED 687 EI/ECSE Methods I 3 T 5-7:50 
 SPED 691 Professional Practices I 1 TBD 
 SPED 611 Practicum Early Intervention in EI/ECSE 3 N/A 
Winter SPED 682 Assessment & Evaluation in EI/ECSE 3 Th 5-7:50 
 SPED 688 EI/ECSE Methods II 3 T 5-7:50 
 Sped 692 Professional Practices II 1 TBD 
 SPED 612 Practicum Early Intervention II 3 N/A 
Spring SPED 689 EI/ECSE Methods III 3 Th 5-7:50 
 SPED 693 Professional Practices III 1 TBD 
 SPED 625 Final Supervised Field Experience 9 N/A 

*This class will be available after 5pm for students who are working 
**SPED 686 is not required for licensure. If you would like to take SPED 686, we suggest taking SPED 528 in summer of Year 1.  


